

Celebrity Cruise Giveaway

CONTEST ELIGIBILITY, CHANCES OF WINNING:

- 1. This promotion is sponsored by the Grey Eagle Resort & Casino and is open to any guest who are 18 years of age or older, except employees of the Grey Eagle Resort & Casino.
- 2. Guests that live in the same household as an employee of Grey Eagle Resort & Casino are not eligible to win.
- 3. The chance of being selected in any draw is dependent on the number of eligible entries received for that draw.
- 4. In the event a selected contestant does not meet the eligibility requirements, then the Grey Eagle Resort & Casino has no obligation to award any prize to that selected contestant.
- 5. Winners must present government issued photo identification acceptable to the Grey Eagle Resort & Casino.

HOW TO ENTER

- 6. From Monday, April 15, 2024 until Saturday, June 15, 2024, guests of the casino can obtain ballots for the Celebrity Cruise Giveaway draw everyday between the hours of 8:00AM until 3:00AM. Guests of the casino can obtain one or more ballots daily by qualifying and completing one of the three (3) options listed below:
 - 6.1. **Slot Machines:** Win a jackpot handpay and receive ballots based on the legend below:
 - 6.1.1. \$2,500 \$4,999 (2 ballots)
 - 6.1.2. \$5,000 \$9,999 (10 ballots)
 - 6.1.3. \$10,000 \$19,999 (50 ballots)
 - 6.1.4. \$20,000+ (100 ballots)
 - 5.2 Table Games: Baccarat, Blackjack, Pai Gow Tiles
 - 6.1.5. Baccarat Must win \$2,500 or more on panda or dragon (25 ballots)
 - 6.1.6. Blackjack Must win \$2500 or more on lucky lucky (25 ballots)
 - 6.1.7. Pai Gow Tiles Must get any pair and Gee Joon (25 ballots)

5.3 One Free Ballot:

6.1.8. Guests are eligible for one free ballot; participants must visit Casino Guest Services at Grey Eagle Resort & Casino and fill out an entry form provided. Each participant may only submit one entry form. Multiple entries will result in disqualification. All entry forms must be completed in full to be considered valid. Participants must provide accurate and up-to-date information on the entry form. The Giveaway host reserves the right to disqualify any entry form that is incomplete, illegible, or contains false information.

PRIZE DRAW

- 7. All ballots obtained during the promotion ballot period of April 15, 2024 June 15, 2024 will qualify for the Celebrity Cruise Giveaway.
- 8. The prize draw will take place at 7:00PM on Saturday, June 15, 2024 at Guest Services.



- 9. 4 names will be drawn electronically for the Celebrity Cruise Giveaway.
 - 9.1. Guests are only eligible to win once. A name will be redrawn if a previously winning name is drawn again.
- 10. The winner does not need to be present to claim the prize. If the winner(s) are present, they will receive an additional \$1,000.
- 11. If the winner is not present, attempts will be made by the Slot Manager and Marketing Manager to contact the winner (via telephone and email listed on the ballot) for up to 2 consecutive business days after the draw date to alert the winner so they can make arrangements to pick up their prize.
- 12. The winner has 7 days after the draw to claim the prize. If, at the end of the mentioned time period, the winner has not claimed their prize, the winner will no longer be eligible to receive the prize and the casino will draw a new prize winner(s).

13. Prize package includes:

- 13.1. Cruise for two (2) on the Celebrity Ascent (port fees and taxes included).
- 13.2. January 26, 2025 7 Nights Fort Lauderdale/Bimini Bahamas/ Labadee Haitee /Grand Caymen/ Fort Lauderdale
- 13.3. Aqua Class
- 13.4. Classic Drink Package
- 13.5. Wifi
- 13.6. Gratuities
- 13.7. \$800 US Onboard Credit per stateroom
- 14. Grey Eagle Resort & Casino is not responsible for transportation, hotel accommodations, or any other fees associated with the prize.

GENERAL RULES:

- 15. All entries and/or ballots are the property of the Grey Eagle Resort & Casino. Entries and/or ballots which have been obtained or made through fraudulent means or which are illegible, altered, reproduced, mutilated, or irregular, are subject to disqualification. Grey Eagle Resort & Casino/Tsuut'ina Gaming LP is not responsible for entries and/or ballots that are lost, destroyed, misdirected or delayed for any reason whatsoever, or for any incorrect or inaccurate capture of information, technical malfunctions, human or technical error.
- 16. All decisions of the judges with respect to this promotion are final.
- 17. Prize cannot be redeemed for cash or substituted by winner, except for Grey Eagle Resort & Casino/Tsuut'ina Gaming LP right, at its sole discretion, to make a prize substitution or cash payments of equivalent kind and value. Except as specifically provided herein, a prize, if unclaimed, will not be awarded.
- 18. Participation in this promotion authorizes the Grey Eagle Resort & Casino/Tsuut'ina Gaming LP the right to contact any participant for marketing purposes, and or publish the winners name, address, and/or photograph without any claim for broadcasting, printing or other rights.



- 19. The claimant shall have no claim against the Grey Eagle Resort & Casino/Tsuut'ina Gaming LP for invasion of privacy, infringement of copyright or otherwise by reason of the publication or broadcasting of the Claimant's name, address and/or photograph.
- 20. Grey Eagle Resort & Casino/Tsuut'ina Gaming LP reserves the right to verify the full legal name of the claimant with the information on the selected ballot form or any other documentation. To claim the prize, a valid government-issued photo identification (acceptable to the Grey Eagle Casino) is required.
- 21. Grey Eagle Resort & Casino/Tsuut'ina Gaming LP is not responsible for commencing, continuing or completing "Celebrity Cruise Giveaway" Promotion or awarding prizes in the event of circumstances beyond the Grey Eagle Resort & Casino control, and Grey Eagle Resort & Casino may, at its sole discretion and without prior notice, change or alter this promotion, as it deems necessary.
- 22. All references to times and dates reflect Mountain Standard Time.
- 23. These Official Rules and Regulations govern the promotion and must be followed and by agreeing to participate in the promotion, all contestants agree to comply with, and be bound by these Official Rules and Regulations.